

Order below Exh.25

1. This application is filed by the defendant No.1 for production of documents. The Ld. counsel for the defendant submitted that, production of the above said documents is just and necessary. Hence he prayed to allow the defendant No.1 to produce the said documents on record.

2. The say of the plaintiffs was called. They have filed their say and objected the application. The Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs filed say and prayed to reject the application.

3. Perused the record and documents filed alongwith this application. Mere production of the said documents will not affect the rights of the parties to the suit. Hence considering the nature of suit, there is no hurdle to allow the production of documents. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Only production of the documents is hereby allowed

Peth-Vadgaon
Date : 01/08/2018

Sd/-
(J. S. Gaikwad)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Peth-Vadgaon

I affirm that the contents of the P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	Sou.K.S.Gaikwad
Name of the Court	J.S.Gaikwad, Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Peth-Vadgaon
Date of Dictation	01/08/2018
Order signed by the P.O. on	01/08/2018
Order uploaded on	01/08/2018